
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.
NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL OFFICE

LACHIT NAGAR, STAR CITY COMPLEX,5I8 FLOOR

GUWAHATI-781007

PHONE,

0361-
2450639 /2454344

EmaiF

bss53@newindia.co.inffi
CORRIGENDUM-4 for Ref:NERO/ESTB/CONTRACTOR/2024I001. TENpER FOR "RENOVATION AND
REFURBISHING OF AGARTATA DIVISIONAL OFFICE AT AGARTATA,TRIPURA"

This is with reference to the tender notice Ref No. NERO/ESTB/CONTRAC|OR/2024/001, TENDER FOR

"RENOVATION AND REFU RBISHING OF AGARTALA DIVISIONAL OFFiCE AT AGARTALA,TRIPURA' dated
77/72/2024.

The last date of submission of the bid is extended upto 28/02/2025 till 02:00 Ptvl.

The technical bid will be opened on 28/02/2025 at 03r00 PM.

Pre-Qualification Cfiteriar The firms having experience of successfully completed Composite

nature of work comprising of Civjl work, Carpentry work, Flooring

work, Painting work, Sanitary & Plumbing work, Furniture work,

Electrical work, Air-conditioning and other associated works during

the last 3 years ending on 30ri September, 2024.

All other terms and conditions remains unaltered.v
Regional\4anager,

Estb. Department

otr$/


